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,«% NWB Tools Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

2AM-BRP1831 2022 Annual Report B2Gold Response to comments

John Roesch <JRoesch@lands .kitia.ca> Fri, Feb 9, 2024 at 12:02 PM
To: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Hello Robert, the KIA has reviewed B2Gold Nunavut’s responses to are prior comments on the annual
report. We are satisfied with B2Gold Nunavut's responses.

Thank you.

John Roesch

From: Robert Hunter <robert.hunter@nwb-oen.ca>

Sent: Wednesday, January 31, 2024 9:57 AM

To: Keim, Andrew <andrew.keim@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>; Haque, Aminul <aminul.haque@rcaanc-cirnac.gc.ca>;
John Roesch <JRoesch@lands.kitia.ca>; Wynter Kuliktana <WKuliktana@lands.kitia.ca>

Cc: Ali Shaikh <ali.shaikh@nwb-oen.ca>; Licensing Department <licensing@nwb-oen.ca>

Subject: 2AM-BRP1831 2022 Annual Report B2Gold Response to comments

Good morning,

[Quoted text hidden]
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